NODELL MODELL MARKET DISTRICT		
NORTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT		
OF		
316 LIBERTY CHURCH LOOP		
MADISONVILLE, KENTUCKY, 42431		
RATES & CHARGES AND RULES & REGULATIONS		
FOR FURNISHING		
WATER SERVICE		
AT		
HOPKINS COUNTY KENTUCKY		
FILED WITH THE		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
OF		
KENTUCKY		
DATE OF ISSUE February 3, 2017 Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2017 Month / Date / Year		
ISSUED BY Come at Columnia DIPLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
Talina R. Mathews EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		
Jalina R. Matheus EFFECTIVE		

		FOR Hopkins County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. KY. NO1
		1 st Revised SHEET NO. 1
N	Orth Hopkins Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
I.	RATES AND CHARGES	
	A. Monthly Rates	
	B. Deposits	
	C. Meter Connection/Tap-on Charges	
	D. Special Non-recurring Charges	
II.	BILLING INFORMATION	(N)
III.	FOR FUTURE USE	
IV.	DEPOSITS	
V.	BILL FORMAT	
VI.	FOR FUTURE USE	
VII.	SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES	
VIII.	FIRE DEPARTMENT	(T)
DATE	OF ISSUE February 3, 2017 Month / Date / Year	
	EFFECTIVE April 1, 2017 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUEI	(Signature of Officer)	Talina R. Mathews EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TITLE Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. _____DATED ____

EFFECTIVE

Jalina R. Mathews

4/1/2017

			FOR Hopkins County, Kentuck		
				Community, Town or	City
			P.S.C. KY. NO)	1
			2 nd Revised	_SHEET NO	2
	n Hopkins Wa		CANCELLING	G P.S.C. KY. NO.	1
((Name of Utili	ity)	Ist Revised	SHEET NO	2
Monthly	Rates				
	4" Meters:				
First		gallons	\$33.14	Minimum Bill	(l)
Next		gallons	16.19	per 1,000 gallons	Ï
Next	3,000	gallons	13.24	per 1,000 gallons	
Next	3,000	gallons	11.79	per 1,000 gallons	
Over	10,000	gallons	9.53	per 1,000 gallons	
1" Meter	<u>s</u>				
First	5,000	gallons	\$78.76	Minimum Bill	
Next	2,000	gallons	13.24	per 1,000 gallons	
Next	3,000	gailons	11.79	per 1,000 gallons	
Over	10,000	gallons	9.53	per 1,000 gallons	
	h Meters				
First	10,000	gallons	\$140.61	Minimum Bill	
Over	10,000	gallons	9.53	per 1,000 gallons	
2 Inch M	<u>eters</u>				
First	15,000	gallons	\$188.26	Minimum Bill	
Over	15,000	gallons	9.53	per 1,000 gallons	
3 Inch M					
First	30,000	gallons	\$331.21	Minimum Bill	
Over	30,000	gailons	9.53	per 1,000 gallons	1

DATE OF ISSUE	April 25, 2019
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE /	March 31, 2019
	Month + Date / Year
ISSUED BY / Jam	a Collans
0,0	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE	Chairman
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. <u>2019-0010</u>	00 DATED <u>April 17 and May 1, 2019</u>

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

3/31/2019

PSC KY Number: 1 Second Revised Sheet No. 3 Cancelling PSC KY Number: 1 1		For: Hopkins County, Kentuck	У
Second Revised Sheet No. 3			
North Hopkins Water District Name of Cultrus B. DEPOSITS: Cancelling PSC KY Number:1			3
North Hopkins Water District Name of Cultrus B. DEPOSITS: First Revised Sheet No. 3			_
B. DEPOSITS:			
All Meter Sizes \$100.00 (I)	B. DEPOSITS:		
	All Meter Sizes	\$100.00	(1)
			Algorithm and the second and the sec

DATE OF ISSUE	December 16, 2022		
	Month Day / Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 16, 2023		
011	Month Day Year		
ISSUED BY MIN	TO		
). W .()	(Signature of Officer)		
TITLE	Chairman		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDE	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	ACOT THE FOREIG SERVICE COMMISSION		
IN CASE NO	DATED		

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2023

	For: Hopkins C	ounty, Kentuck	У
	PSC KY Number:		1
	Second Revised	Sheet No.	4
	Cancelling PSC KY Numb		
North Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)	First Revised		
trains of Citalys			
METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHANGES:			
5/8 inch X 3/4 inch	\$1365.00	(1)	
1 inch Meter	\$1810.00	(1)	
Larger Meters	Actual Cost	(T)	

DATE OF ISSUE	January 19, 2023
	Month / Day / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 2023
, /	Month / Day / Year
ISSUED BY	he plane
	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE Secr	retary
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDI	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO.	DATED

EFFECTIVE

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

3/1/2023

	For: Hopkins Co	unty, Kentucky
	PSC KY Number:	1
	Second Revised	Sheet No5
	Cancelling PSC KY Number	
North Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)		Sheet No5
D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:		
Late Payment Penalty	10%	(1)
Re-connection Charge	\$50.00	

DATE OF ISSUE	January 4, 2023		
	Month / Day / Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 2023		
////-	Month / Day / Year		
ISSUED BY	49		
•	(Signature of Officer)		
TITLE	Chairman		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDE	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
IN CASE NO	NO. DATED		

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2023

	For:	Hopk	ins County, KY	
	PSC KY N	umber:	1	
	Fin	st Revised	_ Sheet No	6
	Cancelling	PSC KY Num	ber:	1
North Hopkins Water Di strict	Or	iginal	Sheet No.	6
BILLING INFORMATION Bills for water service will be rendered monthly and shall receive a bill will not release the customer from paymen		sted on the bil	ll. Failure to	
 Should bills not be paid by the due date, the District ma notice to the customer, discontinue service. Service shall days after the mailing date of the original unpaid bill. Bills paid on or before the due date shall be payable at t 	y, at any time thereafter an I not, for any reason, be dis	sconnected be	fore twenty	
 and Charges Section of this tariff will be assessed if a cus Should the due date fall on a weekend or a holiday, the held as a day of grace for delivery of payment. 	tomer fails to pay a bill for	services by th	e due date.	
 Customers who have more than one dwelling on a meter will be charged to the account holder. 	er will be charged two flat i	rates and any	extra over	(N) (N)

DATE OF ISSUE	December 16, 2022	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 16, 2023 Manah Day Year	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)	L. DR'
TITLE	Chairman	Chide G. Ahdwell
BY AUTHORITY OF ORD IN CASE NO.	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED	EFFECTIVE 3/1/2023 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR Hopkins County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	Original SHEET NO. 7
North Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO

VII. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES

1. <u>Late Payment Penalty</u>: Will be assessed on the delinquent amount of the bill, less taxes. The late payment penalty may be assessed only once on any bill for rendered services. Additional late payment penalties shall not be assessed on unpaid late payment penalties.



(N)

2. Reconnection Charge: Will be assessed to reconnect service that has been terminated for non-payment of service or for violation of Utility or Public Service Commission rules and regulations, and will include the cost of the service trip for both the disconnection and the reconnection. Once the cause for disconnection of service has been corrected and the District's tariffed rules and Public Service Commission regulations have been met, service will be reconnected within twenty-four (24) hours or by close of the next business day, whichever is later.

DATE OF ISSUE	February 3, 2017
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	April 1, 2017
11	Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY Bun all	addur
,	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE Chairman	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TH	E BUIDUIC SERVICE COMMISSION
BI AUTHORIT OF ORDER OF TH	E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMUNISSION
IN CASE NO	_DATED

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Talina R. Mathews EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Jalina R. Matheus

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2017

	For: Hopki	ns County, Kentucky
	PSC KY Number:	1
	Original	Sheet No 8
	Cancelling PSC KY N	umber:
North Hopkins Water District		Sheet No.

Legal Disclaimers.

(N)

- 1. The utility shall in no event be held responsible for any claims made against it for reasons of system failure or interruption of service. No person shall be entitled to damages or for any portion of a payment refunded for any system failure or interruption of service which is deemed necessary.
- 2. No person shall maliciously, willfully, or negligently break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface, or tamper with any structure, appurtenance or equipment which is a part of the utility's water system. Any person violating this provision will be subject to discontinuance of water service and shall be assessed the cost of repairing or replacing the utility's facilities.
- 3. If any loss or damage to the property of the utility or any accident or other injury to persons or property is caused by or results from the negligence or wrongful action of a customer, members of his/her household, his/her agent or employee, then the cost of necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by the customer of the utility and any liability otherwise resulting shall be that of the customer.
- 4. For purposes of fire protection, including any customer's fire protection system, the utility cannot guarantee a water supply at any particular flow rate or pressure. The fire flow may vary depending upon other water demands on the system, various water facility limitations, or other circumstances. The customer will indemnify and hold harmless the utility and its employees from and against all claims, damages, losses, and expenses incurred as a result of insufficient water supply or deficient system facilities.

KENTLICKY

DATE OF ISSUE	January 4, 2023 Month / Day / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 2023	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer) Chairman	This G. Andwell
	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED	EFFECTIVE 3/1/2023 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	For:	Hopkir	ns County, Kentuc	cky
	PSC KY	Number:		1
		Original	Sheet No.	9
	Cancell	ing PSC KY Nu	ımber:	
North Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)			Sheet No.	
Credit/Debit Cards				
All customers may pay their bill by credit or debit card. This mor by telephone.	ethod of payment m	nay be made in	person at the uti	lity office
If on the bill due date an attempt to pay by credit card or deb payment is still due in full on that date and will be considered applied. If a customer is paying on our disconnect day and the service being disconnected.	late after that date.	All late charges	and penalties wi	ill be
	All all and	L		
The processor (not the district) will assess a convention fee fo	r providing this servi	ce.		
				1

DATE OF ISSUE	January 20,2023
	Month / Day / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 2023
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE	Chairman
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDE	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	DATED

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

3/1/2023

	FOR Hopkins County, Kentucky
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
North Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO.
CONTENT	`S
IV. DEPOSITS	
All Customers will pay a deposit for each hook-up. The business or a residence. The deposit will not exceed as bill of the average customer.	
Interest on deposits will be calculated annually according refunded to the customer or credited to the customer's bit	
The deposit will be refunded within two (2) years and This refund applies both to land-owners and rental proper	
Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal at the final bill with any remainder refunded to the custome	
When a deposit has been returned and the customer fail District may require that a new deposit be made.	s to maintain a satisfactory payment record, the
	PRODUCTION
	SEP 05 2000
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 8011.
	BEOTICN D (1) BY: Stephand System

DATE OF ISSUE 7-28-W DATE EFFECTIVE

Month/Date/Year

ISSUED BY Rulli What Mediconille Kg 42431

ADDRESS SO Neelie What Mediconille Kg 42431

	FOR Hopkins County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
North Hopkins Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
	CONTENTS

V. BILL FORMAT



SEP 05 2000

FURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stochand Grad SICE EMBY OF THE SCANGER

DATE OF ISSUE 7-2hw	DATE EFFECTIVE
Month / Date / Year	Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY Dilly Tarkey (Signature of Officer)	TITLE Chairman
(Signature of Officer)	
ADDRESS 1580 Neclie Web Hd	Madesonulle 19 42431

			F	OR <u>NORTH HOPKIN</u>	IS WATER DISTRICT
				P.S.C. Ky. No	0
				She	eet No
. The second control of the second control o			Ca	ancelling P.S.	C. Ky. No
				She	eet No
		RULES A	ND REGULATI	ONS	
		WATER BILL			
				FIRST CLAS U.S. POSTA	
FOF	RWARD & ADDRESS CORRECTION			РЕВМІТ !	NO.:
ACC	SOUNT NO.: ITEM AMOUNT	CODE READING DATE PREVIOU	US READING CURRENT REA	ADING USAGE UC MR	AMOUNT
	NET BILL		GROSS AMOUNT DUE	NET BILL DUE NOW	ı
	DUE NOW		AFTER DUE DATE		ł.
GR	OSS BILL				
	ENTER			DUDU IO OFFINIO	
	EADING TURN STUB WITH PAYMENT			PUBLIC SERVICE OF KEN' EFFEC	TUCKY
				JAN 05	
				PURSUANT TO 801 SECTION	9 (1)
				BY: Goden C	7 Marl
					1.00 to 6 section 0.00 ft.
DATE OF IS	SUE <u>April 1.</u> Month	1994 Day Year	DATE EF	FECTIVE Apri	il 1,11994 Day Year
ISSUED BY_	Billy Parker			1580 Neelie W	Vebb Rd
	Name of Offi	cer	Title	Madisonville	ARG142431
				Belly la	Alfres 531 Rec, Chaume.
				/seg/silvy	

	FOR	Hopkins County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
	DEC VV NO	•
		•
March 11, 12, Williams		_SHEET NO
North Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO.
		SHEET NO
FIRE DEPARTMENTS:		
Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protect ("User") may withdraw water from the utility's water dis firefighters at no charge on the condition that it maintains of protection and training during the calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and resultility no later than the 10 th day of the following calendar month and the later month	tribution syste estimates of the ports the amo	em for fighting fires or training the amount of water used for fire to bunt of this water usage to the
Any User that withdraws water from the utility's water dispurposes and fails to submit the required report on water the cost of this water. A User shall submit a monthly protection or training purposes.	usage in a tin	nely manner shall be assessed
A non-reporting User's usage shall be presumed to be 0. the calendar month. A non-reporting User may present presumed usage. The utility shall consider this evidence a accordingly.	t evidence of	Its actual usage to rebut the
The non-reporting User shall be billed for this usage at customer classification that the utility charges.	the lowest u	sage block rate regardless of
A non-reporting User shall also be assessed a penalty of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ timely manner. If the report is not turned in and the penalty		
will turn the matter over to the Hopkins County Attorney.		
DATE OF ISSUE August 31, 2016 Month / Date / Year		Company of the Compan
DATE EFFECTIVE October 15, 2016	יםו ום	KENTUCKY LIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY One A Classer	FUBI	Talina R. Mathews
(Signature of Officer)		Jalina R. Mathuw
HILE! Williams		Julia V. William

EFFECTIVE

10/15/2016PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. _____DATED ____



RESIDENTIAL WATER USER AGREEMENT

This Agreement entered into between	_ (User's Name),
whose address is	Loop,
WHEREAS, the USER desires to purchase water from the SUPPLIER, the USER he this water users agreement as required by the Bylaws of the SUPPLIER.	ereby enters into
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and agree contained, it is hereby understood and agreed by the parties hereto as follows:	ements herein
The SUPPLIER shall furnish, subject to the limitations set out in it's Bylaws and Ru Regulations now in force or as hereafter adopted, such quantity of water as the USER me connection with the property to be served by this agreement. The property to be served	nay desire in
(Residence, Mobile Home,	Etc.), located on
(Street, I	Highway, Road).
The USER shall install and maintain at his own expense a service line which shall be meter and extend to the dwelling or place of use. The location of the water meter on the be determined by the SUPPLIER. The SUPPLIER shall purchase and install a cutoff value meter. The SUPPLIER shall have exclusive right to use such cutoff valve and water meter.	e property will alve and a water
The USER shall connect his service lines to the water distribution system and shall use water from the system on the date the water is available to him. WATER CHARGE USER WILL COMMENCE ON THE DATE SERVICE IS MADE AVAILABLE BY THE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE USER IS CONNECTED TO THE SYSTEM.	S TO THE
The USER agrees to pay a connection fee of \$ to the SUPPLIER. If is constructed, but the property covered by this agreement is not reached by the SUPPLI the connection fee will be fully refunded to the USER. Construction of water lines to se covered under this agreement depends on feasibility, availability of funds for construction of all local, state, and federal agencies having jurisdiction over this type of facility. THI DOES NOT GUARANTEE WATER SERVICE WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE	IER'S water line, erve the property on and approval E SUPPLIER

The USER agrees to comply with and be bound by the Articles, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of the SUPPLIER, now in force or as hereafter duly and legally adopted, supplemented, amended, or changed. The USER agrees to pay for water at such rates, time and place as shall be determined by the SUPPLIER, and agrees to the imposition of such penalties for noncompliance as are now set out in the SUPPLIER'S Bylaws and Rules and Regulations, or which have been or hereafter be adopted and imposed by the SUPPLIER.

The SUPPLIER shall determine the allocation of water to the USER in the event of a water shortage; and may shut off water to the USER if he allows a connection or extension to be made of his service line for the purpose of supplying water to another party. In the event the total water supply shall be insufficient to meet all of the needs of the users, or in the event there is a shortage of water, the SUPPLIER may pro-rate the water available among the various users on such basis as is deemed equitable by the GOVERNING BODY, and if at any time the total water supply shall be insufficient to meet all the need of all of the users, the SUPPLIER must first satisfy all of the needs of all of the users for domestic purposes before supplying any water for livestock purposes and must satisfy all the needs of all line ne users for both domestic and livestock purposes before supplying any water fex garden purposes R

The USER agrees that no present or future source of water will be connected in R. Matheus lines served by the SUPPLIER'S waterlines and will disconnect from his present water supply prior to connecting to and switching to the SUPPLIER'S system and shall eliminate present or future crossconnections in his system.



The failure of the USER to pay water charges duly imposed shall result in the automatic imposition of the following penalties:

- 1. Nonpayment by the due date will be subject to a penalty of ______ percent of the delinquent account.
- 2. Nonpayment within ten (10) days from the due date will result in the water being shut off from the USER'S property.
- 3. In the event it becomes necessary for the SUPPLIER to shut off the water from the USER'S property, a fee of \$______ will be charged for a reconnection of the service.

It is understood and agreed that the SUPPLIER reserves the right to determine the size of service connection to be used to supply the water to the USER. A 5/8" X 3/4" meter will be used unless the USER contracts for a larger meter. A separate meter must be installed for each residence. A separate contract will be used by trailer parks when trailers are not supplied by individual meters.

The USER agrees to grant to the SUPPLIER, its successors and assigns, a perpetual easement in, over, under and upon land owned by the USER, with the right to erect, construct, install, and lay, and thereafter use, operate, inspect, repair, maintain, replace, and remove water pipelines and appurtenant facilities, together with the right to utilize adjoining lands belonging to the USER for the purpose of ingress to and egress from the said lands.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, V	we have executed this agreement this	day of
	, 20	
	Water User	
	Water User (Spou	ise)

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Talina R. Mathews EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Jalina R. Matheus

EFFECTIVE

4/1/2017